CITY OF COSTA MESA

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES

2014-2015 COBG PROJECT: ARNOLD AVE, BEACH ST, COVE ST, ROSS ST, SEAL ST, AND SURF ST

CITY PROJECT NO. 14-11

BID OPENING DATE: OCTOBER 27, 2014
1. COPP CONTRACTING, INC.

2, R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

3. ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

BASE BID CITY ESTIMATE BUENA PARK ORANGE CORONA
BID UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO.| QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 11 LS |Mobilization $10,000.00 $10.000.00 $11,500.00 11,500.00 $18,000.00 $18.,000.00 $25.463.00 $25.463.00
2 260 CY |Unclassified Excavation (Localized digouts, max 6" depth) $45.00 $11.700.00 $41.00 10,660.00 $84.50 $21,870.00 $25.00 $6,500.00]
3 53,900| SF_|Cold Mill existing pavement 30.15 $8.085.00 $0.24 12,936.00 $0.26 $14,014.00 $0.24 $12,936.00)
4 2,540 | TONS |Asphalt Concrete $75.00 $190,500.00 $67.00 $170,180.00 $67.50 $171,450.00 $72.00 $182,880.00
5 20) ELT |Siurry Seal (Tvpe 1) $250.00 $5,000.00 $570.00 $11,400.00 $773.00 $15.460.00 £400.00 $8,000.00
6 9| EA |Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to grade $300.00 $2,700.00 $400.00 $3,600.00 $735.00 $6,615.00 $315.00 $2,835.00
7 7| EA linstall Reflective Blue Raised Pavement Markers (RBPM) $7.00 $£49.00 11.00 $77.00 70.00 $490.00| 16.00 $112.00
8 2,260 LF [Remove and Reconstruct Curb and Gutter (C-6) $40.00 $90,400.00 40.45 $91.417.00 348.75 $110,175.00 43.00 $97,180.00
9 1.7801 SF |Remove and Reconstruct Concrete Sidewalk (4" Pcc / 4" Cmb) §6.00 $10.680.00 10.50 $18.690.00 11.50 $20,470.00 $11.00 $19,580.00
10 650] SF |Remove and Reconstruct Concrele Driveway / Driveway Approach $10.00 $6.500.00 10.75 $6,987.50 13.50 $8,775.00 $21.00 $13.650.00
11| 2450 s¢ |Remove and 2:“‘0':"“‘1%2:“““’ Cross Gutter, Spandrel local $1600|  $39,200.00 $13.90|  $34,055.00 §15.50|  $37,975.00 $23.00|  $56,350.00
12 1| LS |Traffic Control $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00/ $31,786.00 $31.786.00
13 LS 'M":‘ritl-:“e Markings, Striping, Pavement Legends, and Raised Pavement | ¢, ;00 00 $2,000.00 $1,600.00|  $1,600.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $3,500.00|  $3,500.00
14 5| EA |Reset Existing Survey Monuments and Ties §1,000.00 $5,000.00 $440.00 $2,200.00 $315.00 $1,575.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
15 1| FA ]Additional Work items $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL: $453,814.00 $450,002.50 §520,519.00 $532,532,00
4. EXCEL PAVING COMPANY AVERAGE
BASE BID CITY ESTIMATE LONG BEACH
| BID UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 11 LS |Mobilization $10.000.00 $10,000.00 §35,170.00 $35,170.00 $22.533.25 22,533.25
2 260]| CY |Unclassified Excavation (Localized digouts, max 6" depth) $45.00 $11,700.00 $120.00 31,200.00] $67.63 7.582.50
3 53.900| SF |Cold Mill existing pavement $0.15 $8.085.00 SD.Zﬁl 13,475.00 §0.25 3,340.25
4 2,540 | TONS |Asphalt Concrete $75.00 $190,500.00 $73.00 $185,420.00 $69.88 $177,482.50
5 20] ELT |Shurry Seal (Type |) $250.00 $5,000.00 $820.00 $16,400.00 $640.75 $12,815.00
3 9| EA |Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover to grade $300.00 $2,700,00 $438.00 $3,942.00 $472.00 $4,248.00
7 7| EA linstall Refiective Blue Raised Pavement Markers (RBPM) $7.00 $49.00 $16.60 $116.20 28.40 $188.80
8 2260| LF |Remove and Reconsiruct Curb and Gutter (G5 $40.00 $90.400.00 $44.50] £100,570.00 344.18 $88,835.50
9 1,780 SF |Remave and nstruct Concrete Sidewalk (4" Pec/ 4" Cmb) $6.00 $10.680.00 £20.15 $35,867.00 3.29 §23,651.75

10 650| SF I|Remove and nstruct Concrete Driveway / Driveway Approach $10.00 6,500.00 $11.75 $7,637.50 14.25 $9,262.50

and Reconstruct Concrele Cross Gutter, Spandrel local

11 2,450| SF depression. and Cancrete P $16.00 $39,200.00 $17.30 $42,385.00 $17.43 $42,691.25

12 11 LS |Traffic Conirol $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $6,865.00 $6.,865.00 $16,340.25 $16,340.25

13 LS ;\;I\:triLLsane Markings, Striping, Pavement Legends, and Raised Pavement $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,768.00 $1.768.00 $2,104.50 $2,104.50

14 5| EA |Reset Existing Survey Monuments and Ties $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $333.00 $1,865.00 $359.50 $1,797.50

15 1] FA |Additional Work ltems $70,000.00 $70,000.00 §70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $70.000.00

PROJECT BASE BID TOTAL: $453,814.00 $552,480.70 $513,883.55

¢ INJWHOVLLY



